| | FORM PTO-1 1-31-92 | | | RECC | | 7 - 1 1 <i>-</i> | | | | Paten Attori | Department o It and Tradem ney Docket No ney Customer | ark Office 5. 08350.6 | 344-00000 |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------|--|-------------------|--------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--|--------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | it and Tradema nal documents | | 1 | 0327 | 251 | 5 | , | itop Ass | signment Rec | ordation \$ | Services O |
| 1. | (1) N | nveying parti lahesh Srin latrice G. G | ivasan | | | | 2. Nam | | Name and a | | of receiving pa | rty: | 7 U.S. PT 177534 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | Internal Address: | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of co | onveyance: | | | | | Stree | et Ado | dress: | 100 N | .E. Adams Str | eet | - |
| × | Assignm | ent [|] Merger | | | | City: | · | Peoria | | | | |
| | Security Agreeme | ent E |] Change | e of Name | - | | State | 9: | Illinois | · <u>·</u> | Zip Code: | 61629-0 | 6490 |
| | Other: | | | | | | Addi | tional | name(s) & | Address | (es) attached? | <u> </u> | |
| Execution | on Date: | | (1) June 2 (2) June 2 | | | | ☐ Yes | | | | | | |
| Α. | (1) J | lication Numl une 29, 2006 une 29, 2006 | ; ; | dditional n | umbers atta | ached? 🔲 \ | B. ′es | · | Patent Num | nber(s): | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | ing | Total number of applications and registrations involved: one (1) | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Timothy M | cAnulty | | | | | 7. | | Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3 | .41): \$40 | | |
| | | | | | | | | × | Enclos accour | | ise charge defi | ciency to | deposit |
| Internal | Address: | FINNEGAN DUNNER, I | , HENDERSON L.P. | , FARABO | W, GARRE | TT & | | | Autho | rized to | be charged to | deposit ac | count |
| Street A | ddress: | 901 New Yo | ork Avenue, N.V | <i>I</i> . | | | ē. | | | | | | |
| City: | - | Washington | | | | | | | | | | | |
| State: | | DC | Zip: | 20001 | -4413 | · · · · · · | 8. | | Deposit Acc | count No | .: <u>06-0916</u> | | |
| 9. To the b | | and signature | e. Delief, the forego | oing informa | ation is true | and correc | and a | any at | itached copy | y is a tru | | riginal doo | cument. |
| | | | | - | | Timothy M | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | | Date | |
| | | | Total numb | er of page | s including | Reg. No. 5 cover sheet | | | nts and docu | ıments: | 3 | | |

07/05/2006 MBERHE 00000071 11477534 40.00 DP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6344-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-344

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING PROCESS IMPLEMENTATION

| United States Letters Patent on, 20 (Serial No); and | |
|---|-----|
| WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Stre | et, |

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application to be jointly owned by each;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees are hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. ____, filed ____ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.

| 1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
|--|----------------------|---------|
| Mahesh Srinivasan | Hattamo | 6/29/06 |
| ADDRESS 11102 N. Crestpoint Lane, Dunlap, Illinoi | CITIZENSHIP India | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6344-00000 Client Ref. No. 08-344

| 1. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE, C. |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------|
| Stewart E. Rives | WINNESS SIGNATURE | 06/29/06 |
| ADDRESS | _ | CITIZENSHIP |
| 110 W. Lakeland Rd., Apt. 20 | U.S.A | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The state of the s | | |
| 2. WITNESS WAME L. Cline | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE 6/29/06 |
| ADDRESS Maytain Ct | | CITIZENSHIP (LSA |
| Melanor-, IZ Co1548 | | |
| | | |
| 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| Patrice Georges Groisillier | - Individual | 6/29/2006 |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| 10924 N. Jason Drive, Dunlap, Illinois, 6 | France | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1. WITNESS NAME John P. Noll | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE 6/29/04 |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| 3423 W. BRENWICK | <u></u> | USA |
| PEDRIA, IZ 61614 | | |
| | | |
| 2. WITNESS NAME E-1170heth M. Lange | WITNESS SIGNATURE M YUNGI | DATE (0179/06 |
| LADDDERR | (/, - | CITIZENSHIP |
| 2605 W. Willow Lake #7 | <u>'9</u> | USA |
| Peoria IL WILLIA | | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/30/2006 REEL: 018071 FRAME: 0187